In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to  us and 
based on the representations made by the Directors and Management, we certify that: 

(i) The Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 5,25,00,000/- 
(Rs. Five Crores Twenty Five Lakh only). 

(ii) The Net Worth of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 503.59 lacs (Rs. Five Hundred 
Three and Fifty Nine Lakh Only). 

Accordingly, as per Regulation 15(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 compliance of conditions of Corporate Governance is not applicable on the 
Company. However, the Company has voluntarily complied with some of the conditions of the